Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

SAHAKAR MAHARSHI LATE BHASKARRAO SHINGNE ARTS COLLEGE, KHAMGAON
DIST. BULDANA (M.S.)

Expenditure on Purchase of Library Books

Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingne Smruti Arogya & Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Khamgaon
Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingne
Arts College, Khamgaon, Dist. Buldana
Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati College Code 334

12 (B) Dated 11 June 2012

2 (f) Dated 20 Oct.2011 Web.Site : www.smbscoll.com )
Permanent Affiliation- L.No.SGBAU/8/C-300/2012 Email.:smbsartscoll@rediffmail.com
Dated-22 Feb.2012 "~ . . —==mics— =ss Mob.:9552619216

Ref.No.
Date: /4 |/ 682 /2023
Certificate
This is to certify that the documents attached in Criterion 4 -

found correct to the best of my knowledge

-

Principal
Sahakar Maharshi Late
Bhaskarrao Shingne Arts College

/

1444 303 (M.S.)

[—Y
v

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

SAHAKAR MAHARSHI LATE BHASKARRAOQO SHINGNE ARTS COLLEGE,
KHAMGAON DIST. BULDANA (M.S.)

Year wise Amount spent on purchase of books, journals

Year " Number of Books Amount speritAon

Text | Reference | Other | purchase of books,
Books | Books | Books journals
2017-18| 87 | - 3 14333=00

2018-19 | 20 26368=00

2019-20 | 90 24175=00

2020-21 30950=00

2021-22 : ‘ 30437=00

Principal
Sahakar Maharshi Lete
Bhaskarrao Shinghe f'f\;‘i_{

P
]

Khamgaon Disi. Buicans

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

" INDIA BOOK HOUSE  5021->*
Dealers In Medical. Engineering, Science, Pharmacy, Management, Agriculture & All other Types of Books
‘ Rekha Colony
Credit M VMV Road,
oo o, 9805 Amravati 444 604

2531734 (0721)
PAN NO.AAOPT6064B Mob. 9850317467

Date :

v Qe Your Order No. Date _\7[12-1 202
At VAN v’ e .

. AT e Bill No. Date

&'”“’)'7“” N TG WraewHoou o

The undemoted Books Delivered to college Library.

StNo. Tille

Author

”‘\\'\_ \\‘{-»-, V& o
VLR IN™ G ¥

. \ \f”\x-l\. R e TR B

Yy WY B ) Y 4 'q‘\n(-_ wertit O\t 3 C"\\) Y\\'\\ - %

(L .‘f\ WA TR & T e A .
\— r MY ‘I;:‘_l\'\"c b il

Wik VP ef €8 pavvage "
N & G v

Y 5 GyyS v ) aSe foeasg

F3 % \ARE T R R SO S o |
o orttea YN CL Y NIY 4w

WE ARE EXEMPTED FROM G
UNDER HSN CODE 490? 300DS & SERVERCE TaXEs To Pay

Thanking you for your P; s Please Pay T
ified that the gricés grllr:rgage&Awamng further orders, Y This Rs. SHhy

price. Certified that the ?gr:riggublisher's cument

converted inlo Rupees at the approvetsJ ?5%% I%laa]\ég. been For India Book House

Receiver’ [ .. S .
Sceiver's Signature ; @ -
roprietor
(T.G.Thakur)




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

INDIA BCOK HOUSE 20~
nce. Pharmacy, Management, Aqriculture &Saéglflac:itzsrPTayr‘l)fs of Books

Hollywood Colony
Amravati 444 604

2531734 (0721)

Mob. 9850317467

email-ibhamravati@gmail.com
Date :

Date __ A1 \‘\\ N2 oo

43 In Medical. Engineering, Scie

<redit Memo No.

To eivnr\ O ) Your Order No
l Cah\~- {‘, ,‘:\((‘ 2~ o i S e '1‘"'—')”"( gv;lHo qPFF
{»‘\:\v" Q < PO f,,..a.x“{) Y e o =39 JODOO

Date

The undemoted Bogks despziched to colege Library
1Sr.No. Author

WE ARE EXEMPTED FROM GOODS & SERVICE TAXES To Pay Please Pay This Rs ’ 2253 ’

UNDER HSN CODE 4301
Thanking you for your Patronage & Awaiting further orders.

Certified that the prices charged are publisher’s current )
prgcé_ Certified thal the foreign prices have been For India Book Hoyse
‘:}4 <y

converied into Rupees at the approved GOC Rates.
Receiver’s Signature Proprietor
(T.G.Thakur)

I":

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Mob. 9850317467

email:ibhamravati i
i @gmail.com

W ¢ 5 ; . . : 5 < ) \3
2 Lo o TN Co Cal @
They N =% - 9
_SFN\Ondemoted Books despatcheg to college ’j:)lary E hcw - P 8 8 e
| @ 9w e
—— 8
Author — |

\

\ 1

~
)

E\>\ 3_:;—' 3’\‘\ 2’:‘ (o?_‘.\»/g' \~:C20v-\'_;\
"\ % LS X

e N = - TQQ
DAREL B GRTR T , D2g

\ - : % 3 > Dy =
5’?“’3«-.'?";5?\ %3 T ?( z. - Ao 0 2 Ao
\ = re t

WE ARE EXEMPTED FROM GOQDS & SERVICE TAXES Bay Thi
UNDER HSN CODE 4901 Jease Pay This Rs.[ 3
Thanking you for your Patronage & Awaiting further orders. "] 17
Certified that the prices charged are publisher’s current

rice. Certified that the foreign prices have been

g For India Book House &
converted into Rupees at the approved GOC Rates. % _

Receiver’s Signature . Ch Proprietor
' . (T.G.Thakur)




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

INVOICE / BILL
Sai Jyoti Publication
f‘) -
Publishers )~°lq 10
Tin-nal Chowk Kasarpura Behind Panjivani Market Nagpur-440002
Ph. No.- 09764673502
Email- sjp10ng@gmail.com,Website- www.saijyoti.in

Bill No : 1098 Date : 18-Oct-19

Principal
Sahkar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Order No.: Date:

Arts College Khamgaon Order by: Doc. Through: Transport
Sheloty Road Bundles: 1 Weight: Destination:  Khamgaon
KHAMGAON - 444303 GR.No: 11730 Date: 18/10/2019

Dist. Buldhana Transport: Baba Travels
| Mob.9763345058

7910. ISBN Title Description v i i Jeet ty Price Disc(%) Amount
1

—Vishwa0 1T’ Sulabh Granthal : __Rs32500-20.00__ 260000 4

Auth : Jain
2 9789388769266 Granthalay Ani Mahitishastra - 10 Vol. Set Rs 3,000.00 2,400.00
Pub: Prashant Auth : Patil
3 9789388708760 Aadhunik Jagacha Itihas 1921 Pasun Te 1965 Paryant Rs 250.00 1,600.00
Pub: Sai Jyoti Auth : Devtale
9789388708753 Samajik Manavshastra Rs 175.00 1,120.00
Pub: Sai Jyoti Auth : Davne
9789384642341 Pashchimatya Ani Bhartiya Vicharvantanchya Sankalpana Rs 225.00 1,440.00
Pub: Sainath Auth : Vighe

\(L

GOC Rate: Rs @1.00, : 35 Gross: 11,450.00 9,160.00

Remarks: Frieght + Packing 250.00

83\0

Rupees nine thousand four hundred ten only Net Total 9)4.11)760

saj Jyoti Publication

NOTErti fied that Price is Mentioned in the Invoice as per the Latest Publisher'sCatalogue/Invoice. Fo_p »
, fetest available Editions Supplied. (0t M)

2. L8 & Joks Supplied are not Reminder Title. /V ,\/M
3. The t GOC Rate Charged. ; A e b

tes are Subject to Nagpur Jurisdication. / ‘_-Adﬁ\dris‘ed Signatory

—~s %

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

INDIA BOOK HOUSE

\edical, Engineering, Science, Pharmacy, Management, Agriculture

r) 157.)“

& All other Types of Books

Satyadeo Park,

Hollywood Colony

Amravati 444 604

2531734 (0721)

Mob. 9850317467

email:ibhamravati@gmail.com
Date :

—C-\’Y\(‘V(A)
'"LarC 5y Oraz ol Ben SW™
PG S A i G e ¥< Rarnn o M9

Your Order No.

~©
BilNo. 9402

Y

Date

Date

The undemoted Books despatched to college Library.

Sr.No. Title

Author

YOO \‘BV N\

tAAGN

-—

AR T WL Bk

wy €L LT e

Py

\ )

|
WE ARE EXEMPTED FROM GOODS & SERVICE TAXES

UNDER HSN CODE 4901

Thanking you for your Patronage & Awaiting further orders.
Certified that the prices charged are publisher’s current
price. Certified that the foreign prices have been
converted into Rupees at the approved GOC Rates.

Receiver’s Signature

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Please Pay This Rs.

For India Book House

it

Proprietor
(T.G.Thakur)

S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

C— oy -

A BOOK HOUSE cane
t, Agriculture & All other Types of Books
Satyadeo Park,
Holliwood Colony
Amravati
ZOlB /\C\- 2531734 (0721)
Mob. 9850317467 -
silibhamravati@gmail.com
MAH/VAT/TIN NO./27540270572 V - bate: vaiggre

. emen
Dealers In Medical, Encineering, Science, Pharmacy. Manad

Credit Memo No. 9199

Date ___ ———
Your Order No. x ~ -9

T, Lo met o R L
\ e«ie Wras¥Koged® S mG T BilNo.

D5 corrge © YA A2 G DD
The undemoted Goods despatched to you by- =
Sr.No. Title i

A =) : 3 A 340

DOy 1A Mg Ayl S0 §
,-

A A ’3\(“@‘9'\

- W

%
\
3_‘ A_i—_‘):r—"\ - . B ?C)C)
. 4
5, T p—
7‘ \,q\g’. - ﬁ\“’u .a

D

o T 0y vagilar Sy

TR RS ST
S« 5 i yls T s
At D A TAT AN E G L ) S, 3
\ G
) [l R S N o o -\_A

Ve AT R NTVES e P
ALl PN E 2 P & i Sos

3 ’7535.

y V30
&Tgo:{

Please P [ &vey

Thanking your for your Patronage & Awaiting further pa- L S
rders. " Lt y

ge,ﬁﬁed that the prices charged are publisher's current For India Book House

Certified that the foreign prices have been i

ggnvérted into Rupees at the approved GOC Rates.

Proprietor

Receiver's Signature (T.G.Thakur)

o149

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

[ PRASHANT BOOK HOUSE

Library Suppliers m Distributors = Publichers

12 Stadiom Shopping Centie, Opp. S B, Jalgoon 425
Toly (0257) 2235520, 2232000 Mh: 24214780400

Prashant : ;
" Emails prashantbyonid

Welb: www prashantpubhications o

SALES INVOICE

SALES INVOICE
As Poer Your ()rrlur"'——; o Date

12722 DATE 1O0/08/201%

Order No. 082018

Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingne Arts | Delivery By Sreeram Transport

College, Khamgaon
G.R. No

Khamgaon
Dist Buldhana Doc. Through

Weight

Bundles Freight

S

Rs - 1.00
SNO. TITLE AUTHOR
19y - R V4 Jadhav G G
a gerwi fags anim Salunkhe A H 400.00
WAIGAEHR H qhRm Sapkale Praka 650.00
Fras® s ymvat A qamm Patgankar Vidy 220.00
dismafards fags s Raut Rajendra 240,00
araaufia aft Sonkambale P 600.00
arrgaviia gef Kamble Kamla 375.00
AW vefla eivemdifaer Ambedkar P 550.00| 15 467.50
WItE amrst : wen anfor gaen
WRATET 38 (2426 T LWyE) Bansod Santos
Tt 3fET (3.9 2308 - 3.9 RuRE ydi) | Vaidya Ravindi 825.00 660.00
ywrar gfagra (YR @ 3.9 R0y wia) Vaidya Ravindi| 3 1,185.00 948.00
36 MR Gfaur anfor Tdh ufeg Vighe Prashan | 1- 250.00 200.00
st wiaurnde awd) sufor wenfaes Tagsy | Gavai Subhast 1,340.00| 20% 1072.00
RN

YRATI Grises G

HHISRA =y
Kautumbik Sansadhananche Vyavasthapan Ani Kate Vibha 2 450.00 360 00
Antarik Sajavat =

G.PRICE AMOUNT
300 00| 15% 25500

Paithane A S 185.00 148.00
250.00 200.00

Lote R J 250.00 "™ 200.00
Kirdak B H 1,475.00 1180.00

z

9545 Dis Amt: . 1,742.25 Total Books: 46 TOTAL 7,802.75
Postage 0.00
Packing & Freight 80.00
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three Only Total Amt: 7,883.00

Gross Amt:

Remarks

Rupess:

Printed Books - HSN 4901- Exempted under GST For PRASHANT BOOK HQUSE

TERMS & CONDITIONS RN l
1 Interest @ 18% P A Will be charged on bills remaining upaid afier 30 day. € bt 4:( |

2 Subject 10 Jalgaon Jurisdiction
3 Goods once sold will not be taken back

4. All dispaciches are made at Buyer's Risk

5.PAN - AAQPP_ 9048 P GSTIN 27AAQPPO048P12J

u(l)!oriscd Signature

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

De
alers |n Medical

Credit Memo No. ? - 40
»)
A

MAHNAT/TIN NO./27540270572 v

\

INDIA BOOK HOUSE

~~n~tDSlM;[l'JEL_Scit:r1(;(;-1 [j[]g}ru_lgl_(,y,_[\/_lm|;1g(_,1mg:n_1, Agriculture: & Al other Types of Booke,

Eabal LA N B dud

Satyadeo Park, ’
Holliwood Colony
Amravati 444 604
2531734 (0721)
Mob. 9850317467
emailibharmeavaticngrozsil com
Date ;&

/ T
To, ‘_Q;Em\oﬂ s
L o5 A~

S S € dions CONBER N\ c

Date

Your Order No,

3ill No. b AA s b

MOV

Date:

The undemnoted Goods despatched to you by-

St.No, Title

]

o
Lmount
f2s

Copy

CI\OQ\/(‘\

\%’ ) \

——— A
VA 2y R, ET AR
BT E orfoRlo

RO s (1M

.

P Prrsa uny

Y AR T2 DU 2.7

f;) (.r,f()

NG

Thanking your for your Pétronage & Awaiting further

s i blisher's current
od that the prices charged are pu
gr?(r;téf.le Certified that the foreign prices have been

converted into Rupees at the approved GOC Rates.

Receiver's Signature

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Please Pay This Rs.[ U g3

e ————————

For India Book House

Proprietor
(T.G.Thakur)

S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON

217-1%

VY9 /./1’/




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

INDIA BOQK HOUSE -
- : - iculture & All other Types of BOO
Dealers In Medical, Engineering, Science, Pharmacy, Management, Agriculty Satyadeo Park,

Holliwood Colony

Amravati 444 604

2531734 (0721)
2o\ Mob. 9850317467
MAH/VAT/TIN NO /27540270572 V email:ibhamravati@gmail.com
Dale: 5 & 22’2

Credit Memo No. 8 4 81

To, _e%,\mc KQed Your Order No.
Lode AhagKodter Shiro? Bill No.

Ness Covioe R Y RO A a0 Nry

The undemoted Goods despatched to you by-

Title

5'(" ftv}1'>

\

2 pawm a2y Man\any

— R
VAT« O Al
. 0 smemsyi 2= =
Q1) AxDg Zy) o1 o
~2A g
D

%OS ey N9

, To Pay Please Pay This Rs.'
Thanking your for your Patronage & Awaiting further

—~

%fret}i?e.d that the prices charged are publisher’s current For India Book House
rice. Certified that the foreign prices have been 4?_@—
gonverted into Rupees at the approved GOC Rates. ; A< 1 ZCa
roprietor
Receiver's Signature (T.G.Thakur)

Proprietor
(T.G.Thakur)

neceiver's Signature

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

S:

Ahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Arts College, Khamgaon

(Unit of Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Smruti Shikshan & Arogya
»

Urasarak Mandal, Khamgaon Reg No F-2797)

Schedule 1 : Fixed Assets
annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2018
"] Rate | Opening | Rd(iil‘i&i;(rﬂ:;ﬁmjlio yoar | Doletions
of balance | Before Oct | On or after | during the | for the year
deprn 1,17
(%)

Name of asset Deprociation | Closing balance

Fumiture e
Furnture 4.45532 4.45 :""
Dead Stocks 585 . _ S - 85

Sub-total 4,46,117 - 446,117

Plant and machinery . 097
Electncal Equipments 2.46,823 : 5 , : b
Fan 1,200 ; ’ : S
Sports Equipments 75626 - . - : /;"?f“‘
e 2,955 & : v ’ q? ;’_""
. ne economics 37,235 - . - . ol e 37,235

Sub-total 3,63,839 - 3,63,839

33,348
65,000
98,348

Computer 24,440 8,908
Office Software 65,000

Sub-total 89,440 8,908 f » {95348

Liabrary Book 2.71.387 | 26,351 2,97,738
‘ 2,97.73¢

Sub-total 2,71,387 26,351

Total 11,70,783 35,259 . ~12,06,042.

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Sahakar Maharshij Late Bhaskarrao Shinganc Arts College, Khamgaon

“{Unit of Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Smruti Shikshan & Arogya
Prasarak Mandal, Khamgaon Reg No F-2797)

Schedule 1 : Fixed Assets
annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at March 31,2019

SR

Name of asset Deletions

during the
year

Rate [ Opening Additions during the year
of balance |Before Oct1,| On or after

deprn 18 Oct 1,18
(%)

Depreciation
for the year

Closing
balance

Furniture
Furniture
Dead Stocks

4,45,632
585

4,45,532
585

Sub-total 4,46,117

4,46117

Plant and machinery
Electronic Equipments
Electrical Fittings

Fan

Sports Equipments
Sycle

Home economics
Water Machine

2,46,823 =
1,200 =
75,626 400
2,955 #
37,235 &
16,500

3,110
2,45,823
1,200
76,026
2,955
37,235
16,500

Sub-total 3,63,839

16,900

3,83,849

Computer
Office Software

33,348
65,000

1,650

35,448
65,000

Sub-total 98,348

1,650

1,00,448

Liabrary Book 2,97,738 52,376

3.60.115

Sub-total 2,97,738 52,376

3,60,115

Total 12,06,042 70,926

12,980,528

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

‘Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Arts College, Khamgaon
(Unit of Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Smruti Shikshan & Arogya
Prasarak Mandal, Khamgaon Reg No F-2797)

Schedule 1 : Fixed Assets
annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2020

Name of asset

Rate
of
deprn

(%)

Opening
balance

Additions during the year

Before Oct 1,
19

On or after
Oct 1,19

Deletions
during the
year

Depreciation
for the year

Closing
balance

Furniture

Furniture

Dead Stocks

Sub-total

Plant and machinery
Electronic Equipments
Electrical Fittings

Fan

Sports Equipments
Cycle

" |Home economics

Water Machine
Sub-total

Computer
Office Software

Sub-total

Liabrary Book
Sub-total

Total

4,45,532
585

1,10,000

5,55,532
585

4,46,117

1,10,000

5,656,117

3,110
2,46,823
1,200
76,026
2,955
37,235
16,500

3,110
2,46,823
1,200
76,026
2,955
37,235
16,500

3,83,849

3,83,849

35,448
65,000

35,448
65,000

1,00,448

1,00,448

3,60,115

11,497

3,73,277

3,60,115

11,497

3,73,277

12,90,529

1,21,497

14,13,691

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Arts College, Khamgaon
(Unit of Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Smruti Shikshan & Arogya

Prasarak Mandal, Khamgaon Reg No F-2797)

Schedule 1 : Fixed Assets
annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at Marc

h 31, 2021

Name of asset Rate Opening Additions duri

ng the year

of balance Before Oct 1,
deprn 20
(%)

On or after
Oct 1, 20

Deletions
during the
year

Depreciation
for the year

Closing
balance

Furniture

Furniture 5,565,532

5,565,632
585

585
5,56,117

Dead Stocks
Sub-total

5,56,117

Plant and machinery
Electronic Equipments
Electrical Fittings

Fan

Sports Equipments
Cycle

Home economics

3,110
2,46,823
1,200
76,026
2,955
37,235
16,500

37.071

10,080

3,110
2,46,823
1,200
1,13,097
2,955
47,325
16,500

Water Machine

Sub-total 3,83,849

47,161

4,31,010

35,448
65,000

Computer
Office Software

35,448
65,000

Sub-total 1,00,448

1,00,448

3,73.277.

4.07,015

Liabrary Book

Sub-total 3,73,277

4,07,015

Total 14,13,691

14,94,590

rincipal _ |
Sahakar taharshi
Late Bhaskarrao Shihgne Arts®
Coliege,Khamgaon Dist.Buldana'co:

(g e

Khamgaon Dial. Buldana

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

N e

S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Arts College, and Junior Arts, Science, Commerce College

Non-Grant Divison, Khamgaon

(Unit of Sahakar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Smruti Shikshan & Arogya

Prasarak Mandal, Khamgaon Reg No F-2797)

Schedule 1 : Fixed Assets
annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2021

Name of asset

Rate
of
deprn

(%)

Opening
balance

Additions during the

Before Onor
Oct 1, 20 | after Oct
1, 20

Deletions
during the
year

Depreciati
on for the
year

Closing
balance

Furniture
Furniture

Sub-total

Plant and machinery
Electical Goods

Fire Equipments

First Aid

Labortary Equipments
Printer HP Ink Jet
Sports Equipment
Musical Instrument

Sub-total
Computer

Solar Power Plats
Sub-total

Liabrary Book
Sub-total

Total

8,41,796

8,41,796

8,41,796

8,41,796

91,663
3,350
9,987

4,85,226
2,500
2,69,353
4,110

91,663
3,350
9,987

4,85,226
2,500
269,353
4,110

8,66,189

8,66,189

1,70,700

1,70,700
29,925

1,70,700

2,00,625

3,68,395

3.71,395

3,68,395

3,71,395

22,47,080

22,80,005 |

ll

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

S.M.B.S. ARTS COLLEGE KHAMGON




Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Sahakar Mahn
(Unit of Sahak
Prasarak Man¢

rshi Lato Bhaskarrao Shingane Arts College, Khamgaon
ar Maharshi Late Bhaskarrao Shingane Smruti Shikshan & Arogya
lal, Khamgaon Rog No F-2797)

Schedulo 1 : Fixod Assots
fannoxoed to and forming part of tho Balance Shoot as at March 31, 2022

Name of assot Rato Opening Additions during the year Deletions | Depreciation :lc:slr;g
of balance Before Oct1,[ On orafter | during the | forthe year alan
doprn 21 Oct 1, 21 year

(%)

Furniture R
Furniture 5,55,632 5.55.%
Dead Stocks 585 o
Sub-total 5,56,117 5,56,

Plant and machinery
Electronic Equipments 3,110 - 3.1 19
Electrical Fittings 2,46,823 - 2,468,823
Fan 1,200 - 1,200
Sports Equipments 1,13,097 2,700 1,115,797
Cycle 2,955 - 2,955
Home economics? 47,325 10,090 57.415
Weight Machine - 4,915 4,815
Thermometer Infrs - 1,059 1,058
Water Machine 16,500 16.500

Sub-total 4,31,010 18,764 4,49,774

Computer 35,448 700 36,148
Office Software 65,000 - 65,000
Sub-total 1,00,448 700 1,01,148

Library Book’ 4,07,015 30,437

437,45
Sub-total 4,07,015 30,437 e

4,37,452

Total 14,94,590 49,901

15,44,491
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